
 

 

Artist CV 

 

Sen Chung (b. 1963) 

 
Lives and works in Dusseldorf and Seoul 

 

Education 

2006 MA Fine Art, Chelsea College of Art & Design, London, UK 

2001 Kunstakademie Düsseldorf, Meisterschüler, Akademiebrief, Germany 

1987  Hongik University of Fine Arts, Seoul, Korea 

 

Solo Exhibitions (Since 2000) 

2024 Square wonder, Ilwoo Space, Seoul, Korea 

 Formidable Air, Primary Practice, Seoul, Korea 

2023 After Beauty, Lee Eugean Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2022 Art Basel Hong Kong, solo show at Wooson gallery, Hong Kong 

 Solitude, Choi&Choi Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2021 REREADING ROMANTICISM, Gallery Royal, Seoul, Korea 

 Temporality, Wooson gallery, Daegu, Korea 

2020 Touching stardust, Noblesse Collection, Seoul, Korea 

 Very Art, OCI Museum of art, Seoul, Korea 

 Paintings: Sen Chung, Osthaus Museum, Hagen, Germany 

2019 Formed the Universe, CHOI&LAGER Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

 Art on paper 2019 solo show at A-Lounge, Brussels, Belgium 

2018 A Form to the World, Galerie Choi&Lager, Cologne, Germany 

 Pictures in a Gallery, nook gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2017 Sen Chung: Painting, Parkhaus im Malkastenpark, Düsseldorf, Germany 

 Sen Chung: New Paintings, Galerie Triangle Bleu, Stavelot, Belgium 

2016 Painting itself, gallery EM, Seoul, Korea 

2015 Study painting, nook gallery, Seoul, Korea 

 Sentimental reasons, Galerie Duboys, Paris, France 

2014 Sen Chung, negenpuntnegen galerij, Roeselare, Belgium 



 

 

2013 Labyrinthian path, gallery EM, Seoul, Korea 

2012 Old silgouette, shinhan gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2011 Sen Chung, Galerij negenpuntnegen, Roeselare, Belgium 

 New work, Tina Kim Gallery, New York, USA 

 Painter: Sen Chung, Gallery EM, Seoul, Korea 

2010 As Days Go By, Galerie Triangle Bleu Stavelot, Belgium 

2009 Wildwood air, Kukje Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2008 First glance, Loop, Seoul, Korea 

 Wooden heart, Ilmin museum of art, Seoul, Korea 

2007 Terra incognita, Galerie Triangle Bleu, Stavelot, Belgium 

 Self titled, Shinsegae gallery, Gwangju, Korea 

2005 White boredom, Kunstverein Heidelberg, Heidelberg, Germany 

 White boredom II, Gallery Triangle Bleu, Stavelot, Belgium 

2004 Happy solutions, Alternative space pool, Seoul, Korea 

 Can’t answer that one, Jungmiso, Seoul, Korea 

 So it all made sense, Foerderverein Aktuelle Kunst, Münster, Germany 

2003 Sen Chung, Gallery Van Dedem Tielkemeijer, Olst, the Netherlands 

 Sen Chung, Gallery Conrads, Düsseldorf, Germany 

 Sen Chung, Verein zur Förderung junger Kunst galerie januar, Bochum, Germany 

 Sen Chung, Kunstverein Emmerich, Emmerich, Germany 

 Your desired destination, Kumho Museum, Seoul, Korea 

 Sen Chung: Painting & drawing, Museum Baden, Solingen, Germany 

2001 Sen Chung, Kunsthaus Mettmann, Mettmann, Germany 

2000 Sen Chung, Daniel-Henry Kahnweiler Haus, Rockenhausen, Germany 

 

Group Exhibitions 

2024 The Drawings, PIBI Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

EAT THE RAINBOW, Museum für Zeitgenössische Kunst Eupen, Belgium 

2023 A New Family: Curating Korean Diaspora, Korean Cultural Center, New York, USA 

2022 The Fool on the Hill, ONE AND J. GALLERY, Seoul, Korea 

 The Name of the Painting, nook gallery, Seoul, Korea 



 

 

 Unboxing project, new spring project, Seoul, Korea 

 Flower, CHOI&CHOI Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

2021 Non-deterministic manual:drawing viewpoint, Yangpyeong Art Museum, Korea 

 One at a time, WESS, Seoul, Korea 

2020 Art of Love, Total Museum of Contemporary Art, Seoul, Korea 

OGAMDO: 5 Scenes of Korean Art, manarat al saadiyat museum, Abu Dhabi 

2019 Counter wave, Sejong Museum of Art, Seoul, Korea 

 Die Grosse, Kunstpalast, Düsseldorf, Germany 

 Korean Modern & Contemporary Art Space, Seoul, Korea 

 Unfolded Dice, A-Lounge Contemporary Art Space, Seoul, Korea 

2017 An-Other Column, Sen Chung/Hong Buhm, Doosan Art Center, Seoul, Korea 

2016 SeMa Gold, Seoul Museum of Art, Seoul, Korea 

 Connect 1, Art Sonje Center, Seoul, Korea 

2013 Panoramic portrait, Jeonbuk Museum of Art, Wanju, Korea 

 Contemporary Art- China, Japan and Korea, Galerie Frank Schlag CIE, Essen, Germany 

2012 Untitled, space can, Beijing, China 

 City States 7th Liverpool Biennial 2012, Liverpool, UK 

2011 Peinture, Galerie Triangle Bleu, Stavelot, Belgium 

2009 The Perpetual Dialogue, Andrea Rosen Gallery, New York, USA 

 Wonderful Pictures, Ilmin museum of art, Seoul, Korea 

 Passage, Universal Cube, Leipzig, Germany 

2008 Modest Monuments, Contemporary Art from Korea, King’s Lynn Arts Centre, UK 

 Ikob collection, Museum of Young Art, Vienna, Austria 

 The Time of Resonance, Arario gallery, Beijing, China 

2007 Black powder + white paper, Kyunghee University Museum of Fine Art, Seoul, Korea 

2006 Still Dynamics, The Korean Contemporary Art in London, Jerwood Space, London, UK            

 Triangle space, Chelsea College of Art, London, UK 

2005 IAAB, Basel, Switzerland 

 Neue Bilder Dusseldorer Ateliers, Museum fur Zeitgenossische Kunst Eupen, Belgium 

2004 Triangle Artists’ Workshop, Open studio, New York 

 Do not stop all over, Bergische Kunstausstellung, Museum Baden, Solingen, Germany           



 

 

 Weltanschauungen, Goethe Institut, Palermo, Italy 

2003 Maerkisches Stipendium, Staedtische Galerie Iserlohn, Germany 

2002 Große Zeichnungen in Sigharting, Museum Deggendorf, Germany 

 Blaue Stunde, Neuer Sachsischer Kunstverein, Dresden, Germany 

 Grosse Zeichnungen, Landesgalerie Linz, Austria 

2001 Gallery Van Dedem Tielkemeijer, Olst, the Netherlands 

2000 Arkadien, Gallery Joachim Blueher, Cologne, Germany 

1999 Kahnweiler Prize, Donnersberghalle, Rockenhausen, Germany 

1998 Saar Ferngas-Junge Kunst, Saarlandmuseum, Saarbrücken, Germany 

1997 Gallery Joachim Blüher, Cologne, Germany 

1987 Musum, Kwanhon Gallery, Seoul, Korea 

 

Grants 

2023 Stiftung Kunstfonds, Katalogförderung, Bonn, Germany 

2020 MKW-Scholarship, Düsseldorf, Germany 

2017 The Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture, Korea 

2012 Residency Programm-Project Space in Beijing, CAN Foundation, Seoul, Korea 

2009 International Studio & Curatorial Program, New York, USA 

2008 Arts Council Korea 

2005 IAAB, Basle, Switzerland 

2004 Residency Anderson Center, Minnesota, USA 

 Residency MacDowell Colony, Peterborough, New Hampshire, USA 

2003 Scholarship from the Foundation for Culture of Rhine Neckar, Heidelberg, Germany 

2002 Residency Schloss Sigharting, Landesgalerie am Oberösterreichischen Landesmuseum, Linz, Austria  

2001 Galerie Schloss Neuhaus, Salzburg, Austria 

 Residency Schloss Nymphenburg, München, Germany 

1999 Denkmalschmiede Höfgen, Grimma, Germany 

 

Selected Collections 

Morgan Stanley, New York, USA 



 

 

National Museum of modern and Contemporary Art Bank, Seoul, Korea  

The Deutsche Bank Collection, Berlin, Germany 

OCI Museum of art, Seoul, Korea 

Jeonnam Museum of Art, Gwangyang, Korea 

Landesgalerie Linz, Austria 

The Foundation for Culture of Rhine Neckar, Heidelberg, Germany  

Christoph Merian Stiftung, Basel, Switzerland 

Platform-L Contemporary Art Center, Seoul, Korea 

Ho-Am Art Museum, Yongin, Suwon, Korea 

Suwon Museum Of Art, Suwon, Korea 

Hyundai Capital, Seoul, Korea 

Yangpyeong Art Museum, Yangpyeong, Korea 

Ilmin Museum of Art, Seoul, Korea 

Museum fur Zeitgenossische Kunst Eupen, Belgium  

Art Sonje Center (wall painting), Seoul, Korea 

Hogan Lovells, London, UK 

CAN Foundation, Seoul, Korea 

Daniel-Henry-Kahnweiler-Stiftung, Rockenhausen, Germany  



 

 

Artist CV 

 

샌정 (b. 1963) 

 

뒤셀도르프와 서울에서 거주 및 작업 

 

2006 영국 런던 첼시 예술대학교 파인 아트 석사 졸업 

2001 독일 쿤스트 아카데미 뒤셀도르프, 데이비드 라비노비치 교수(Prof. David Rabinowitch)로부터 사사. 

마이스터슐러 및 아카데미브리프 취득 

1987 홍익대학교 서양학과 졸업 

 

개인전 

2024 경이로운 사각, 일우스페이스, 서울, 한국 

 Formidable Air, 프라이머리 프랙티스, 서울, 한국 

2023 After Beauty, 이유진갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2022 아트 바젤 홍콩 solo show, 우손 갤러리, 홍콩 

 Solitude, 초이앤초이 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2021  REREADING ROMANTICISM, 갤러리 로얄, 서울, 한국 

 Temporality, 우손갤러리, 대구, 한국 

2020 Touching stardust, Noblesse Collection, 서울, 한국 

 Very Art, OCI 미술관, 서울, 한국 

 Paintings: Sen Chung, Osthaus Museum, 하겐, 독일 

2019 Formed the Universe, 초이앤라거 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 Art on paper 2019 solo show, 에이라운지 갤러리, 브뤼셀, 벨기에 

2018 A Form to the World, 초이앤라거 갤러리, 쾰른, 독일 

 Pictures in a Gallery, 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2017 Sen Chung: Painting, Parkhaus im Malkastenpark, 뒤셀도르프, 독일 

 Sen Chung: New Paintings, Galerie Triangle Bleu, Stavelot, 벨기에 

2016 Painting itself, 갤러리 엠, 서울, 한국 

2015 Study painting, 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 Sentimental reasons Galerie Duboys, 파리, 프랑스 

2014 Negenpuntnegen galerij, 루셀라러, 벨기에 

2013 Labyrinthian path, 갤러리 엠, 서울, 한국 

2012 Old silhouette, 신한 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 Sen chung, 누보 갤러리, 대구, 한국 

2011 Negenpuntnegen galerij, 루셀라러, 벨기에 

 New work, Tina Kim Gallery, 뉴욕, 미국 



 

 

 Painter, Sen Chung, 갤러리 엠, 서울, 한국 

2010 No fragrance, 갤러리정미소, 서울, 한국 

 As Days Go By, Galerie Triangle Bleu, 스타벨로, 벨기에 

2009 Wildwood air, 국제갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2008 First glance, Loop, 서울, 한국 

 Wooden heart, 일민 미술관, 서울, 한국 

2007 Terra incognita, Galerie Triangle Bleu, 스타벨로, 벨기에 

 Self titled, 신세계갤러리, 광주, 한국 

2005 White boredom, Kunstverein Heidelberg, 하이델베르크, 독일 

 White boredom II, Gallery Triangle Bleu, 스타벨로, 벨기에 

2004 Happy solutions, Alternative space pool, 서울, 한국 

 Can’t answer that one, 갤러리 정미소, 서울, 한국 

 So it all made sense, Foerderverein Aktuelle Kunst, 먼스터, 독일 

2003 Sen Chung, Gallery Van Dedem Tielkemeijer, Olst, the 네델란드 

 Sen Chung, Gallery Conrads, 뒤셀도르프, 독일 

 Sen Chung, Verein zur Förderung junger Kunst galerie januar, 보훔, 독일 

 Sen Chung, Kunstverein Emmerich, 에머리히, 독일 

 Your desired destination, Kumho Museum, 서울, 한국 

 Sen Chung: Painting & drawing, Museum Baden, 졸링겐, 독일 

2001 Sen Chung, Kunsthaus Mettmann, 메트만, 독일 

2000 Sen Chung, Daniel-Henry Kahnweiler Haus, Rockenhausen, 독일 

 

 

단체전 

2024 드로잉: 회화의 시작, 피비갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 EAT THE RAINBOW, IKOB 현대미술관, 슈투트가르트, 벨기에 

2023 A New Family: Curating Korean Disapora, 대한민국문화원, 뉴욕, 미국 

2022 The Fool on the Hill, 원앤제이 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 The Name of the Painting, 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 Unboxing project, New Spring Project, 서울, 한국 

 Flower, 초이앤초이 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2021 Non-deterministic manual:drawing viewpoint, 양평군립미술관, 양평, 한국 

 One at a time, WESS, 서울, 한국 

2020 Art of Love, 토탈미술관, 서울, 한국 

 OGAMDO: 5 Scenes of Korean Art, manarat al saadiyat museum, 아부다비 

2019 Counter wave, 세종문화회관 미술관, 서울, 한국 

 Die Grosse, Kunstpalast, 뒤셀도르프, 독일 



 

 

 Korean Modern & Contemporary Drawings, 소마미술관, 서울, 한국 

 Unfolded Dice, 에이라운지 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2018 Museum La Boverie, Liège, 벨기에 

 Salon de nook gallery, 누크 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2017 An-Other Column, Sen Chung, Hong Buhm, 두산아트센터, 서울, 한국 

2016 SeMa Gold, 서울시립미술관, 서울, 한국 

 Connect 1, 아트선재센터, 서울, 한국 

 3x10, Galerie Triangle Bleu, 스타벨로, 벨기에 

2015 Some love, 신세계 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

2014 Centre culturel de Marchin, Marchin, 벨기에, 

2013 Contemporary Art- China, Japan and Korea, Galerie Frank Schlag & CIE., 에센, 독일 

2012 In Square, 갤러리잔다리, 서울, 한국 

 Untitled, space can, 베이징, 중국 

 City States 7th Liverpool Biennial 2012, 리버풀, 영국 

 Eternal Sunshine, Gallery Paul Darzé, 사우바도르 바이아주, 브라질 

2011 Peinture, Galerie Triangle Bleu, 스타벨로, 벨기에 

2009 The Perpetual Dialogue, Andrea Rosen Gallery, 뉴욕, 미국 

 Wonderful Pictures, 일민미술관, 서울, 한국 

 Passage, Universal Cube, 라이프치히, 독일 

2008 Modest Monuments, Contemporary Art from Korea, 킹스린아트센터, 영국 

 Ikob collection, Museum of Young Art, 빈, 오스트리아 

 The Time of Resonance, Arario gallery, 베이징, 중국 

2007 Black powder + white paper, 경희대학교 미술관, 서울, 한국 

2006 Still Dynamics, The Korean Contemporary Art in London, Jerwood Space, 런던, 영국 

 Triangle space, Chelsea College of Art, 런던, 영국 

2005 IAAB, 바젤, 스위스 

 Neue Bilder Dusseldorer Ateliers, Museum fur Zeitgenossische Kunst Eupen, 벨기에 

2004 Triangle Artists´ Workshop, Open studio, 뉴욕, 미국 

 Space Coordinate, TAFF, 서울, 한국 

 Do not stop all over, Bergische Kunstausstellung, Museum Baden, 졸링겐, 독일 

 Weltanschauungen, Goethe Institut, 팔레르모, 이탈리아 

2003 Maerkisches Stipendium, Staedtische Galerie 이저론, 독일 

2002 Museum Deggendorf, 데겐도르프, 독일 

 Blaue Stunde, Neuer Sachsischer Kunstverein, 드레스덴, 독일 

 Grosse Zeichnungen, Landesgalerie 린츠, 오스트리아 

2001 Gallery Van Dedem Tielkemeijer, Olst, the 네덜란드 

2000 Arkadien, Gallery Joachim Blueher, 쾰른, 독일 



 

 

1999 Kahnweiler Prize, Donnersberghalle, Rockenhausen, 독일 

1998 Saar Ferngas-Junge Kunst, Saarlandmuseum, 자르브뤼켄, 독일 

1997 Gallery Joachim Blüher, 쾰른, 독일 

1987 Museum III, 수 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 Print of Concept, 피앤피 갤러리, 서울 

 Museum, 관훈 갤러리, 서울, 한국 

 

지원 

2020 MKW-Scholarship, 뒤셀도르프, 독일 

2018 The Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture 

2017 The Seoul Foundation for Arts and Culture 

2012 Residency Programm-Project Space in Beijing, CAN Foundation, 서울, 한국 

2009 International Studio & Curatorial Program, 뉴욕, 미국 

2008 Arts Council 대한민국 

2005 IAAB, 바젤, 스위스, 

2004 Residency Anderson Center, 미네소타, 미국 

2004 Residency MacDowell Colony, Peterborough, 뉴햄프셔주, 미국 

2003 Scholarship from the Foundation for Culture of Rhine Neckar, 하이델베르크, 독일 

1999 Denkmalschmiede Höfgen, 그리마, 독일  

 

소장 

국립현대미술관 정부미술은행 

베를린 도이치 은행 컬렉션 

서울 OCI 미술관 

오스트리아의 란데스 갤러리 린츠 

라인네카르 문화기반 

크리스토프 메리안 슈티풍 

플랫폼-L 컨템포러리 아트센터 

수원박물관 

현대캐피탈 

양평 아트 박물관 

일민문화재단 

벨기에 유펜 현대미술관 

아트선재센터(벽화) 

호건 러벨스 

서울 CAN 재단 

다니엘 헨리 칸웨일러 재단 


